1-Working Range:
TDS 30-52 steam trap is useful device to evacuate
condensate from steam line, its size varies from DN15
to DN25 or 1" to 1/2" as, Screwed, Socket and Flanged
connection. The working pressure is 42bar and
maximum working temperature is 400ºC.this steam trap
is produced based on DIN and ANSI standards.
 2- Function:

 9-  Размеры и вес: размеры в мм, вес
в кг (приблизительно)
10- How to order:
Размер DN        IN Size
Рабочее давление PN      Class Working Pressure
Тип соединения  Screwed       Flanged      Socket weld Connection Type
Входное давление P₁ Input Pressure
Обратное давление P₂ Back Pressure
Рабочая температура ˚C          ˚F Working Temperature
Уровень конденсата LC          HC Discharge Capacity
G: Minimum space for assembling strainer
H: Minimum space for assembling trap
G: Минимальное пространство, необходимое для сборки фильтра.
H: Минимальное пространство, необходимое для установки крышки.
  TD 30-52
Размер Вес TD52-F
Size
W
eig
h
ts
A B G H
PN16-40 Class150 Class 300
DN IN L C L C L C
15 1/2" 2 40 52 71 20 150 47.5 150 44.5 150 47.6
20 3/4" 2.7 45 52 72 20 160 52.5 160 49.2 160 58.7
25 1" 3.7 52 52 77 25 170 57.5 170 53.9 170 61.9
32* 11/4"* 6.5 52 52 77 25 200 70 200 58.7 200 66.7
40* 11/2"* 7.5 52 52 77 25 210 75 210 63.5 210 77.8
50* 2" * 8 52 52 77 25 210 82.5 210 76.2 210 82.5
9- Dimensions and Weights:
Dimensions in mm; Weights in Kg
Примечание :